

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 3286/2025 CM(8833/2025)**

**MOHD. YAQUBE NAIK AND ORS. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. M. Amin Bhat, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UT OF JK & ORS ...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-Din Ganie, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDE R**

07.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file objections.
2. List again on 06.05.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

07.04.2026

"ARIF"

